
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C539 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019 
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : RW5410
HWY :SR 509
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #2

18C539
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/19/2019
15:16

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. ASCENDENT LLC
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 106 FRONTAGE RD N
PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333 PACIFIC WA  98047-1024
PUYALLUP   WA  983730399 SUMNER   WA  983900229
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101152

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -93.00 % -37.50 % -50.00 %

1,400.00 -18,600.00 12,500.00 -7,500.00 10,000.00 -10,000.0020,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -66.72 % -61.76 % -20.65 %

59,900.00 -120,100.00 68,838.00 -111,162.00 142,832.00 -37,168.00180,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 240.00 % 2,700.00 % 611.20 %

3,400.00 2,400.00 28,000.00 27,000.00 7,112.00 6,112.001,000.00

GRADING

21.0000
4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

550.0000 TON 110.00 % 19.0000 90.00 % 58.8300 488.30 %

11,550.00 6,050.00 10,450.00 4,950.00 32,356.50 26,856.50
10.0000
5,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

11,000.0000
6 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.4900 ACRE 120.00 % 3,000.0000 -40.00 % 3,000.0000 -40.00 %

5,390.00 2,940.00 1,470.00 -980.00 1,470.00 -980.00
5,000.0000
2,450.00

OTHER ITEMS
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C539 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019 
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : RW5410
HWY :SR 509
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #2

18C539
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/19/2019
15:16

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. ASCENDENT LLC
10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 106 FRONTAGE RD N
PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333 PACIFIC WA  98047-1024
PUYALLUP   WA  983730399 SUMNER   WA  983900229
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101152

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -70.00 % -75.00 % -80.00 %

300.00 -700.00 250.00 -750.00 200.00 -800.001,000.00

$85,944.00 -59.83% $125,512.00 -41.34% $197,974.50 -7.47%$213,954.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$197,974.50$85,944.00 $125,512.00BASE TOTAL -59.83% -41.34% -7.47%$213,954.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C539 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019 
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : RW5410
HWY :SR 509
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #2

18C539
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/19/2019
15:16

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -42.50 % -100.00 %

11,500.00 -8,500.00 0.0020,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -37.22 % -100.00 %

113,000.00 -67,000.00 0.00180,000.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 750.00 % -100.00 %

8,500.00 7,500.00 0.001,000.00

GRADING

35.0000
4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

550.0000 TON 250.00 % -100.00 %

19,250.00 13,750.00 0.00
10.0000
5,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

4,500.0000
6 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.4900 ACRE -10.00 % -100.00 %

2,205.00 -245.00 0.00
5,000.0000
2,450.00

OTHER ITEMS
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C539 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019 
CONTRACT NO :000000 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2019 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : RW5410
HWY :SR 509
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #2

18C539
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/19/2019
15:16

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$159,459.00 -25.47% $0.00
3RD BIDDER REJECTED 

$213,954.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$159,459.00BASE TOTAL -25.47%$213,954.00

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


